A
PWCLIFT
EXPLODED ASSEMBLY VIEW

PART
BT | DESCRIFTION | QY.
] TRACK ]
2 | DOCKMOUNT | 1
3 HOUSING ] o
4 &" SPACER ] 18
5/8-11 X 8" S5 \
5 BOLT 3 195
P 5/8" 55 5 20
LOCKWASHER | 2]
7 | S/8~11SSNUT | 2
1/2-13 X 2.5"55
B BOLT i
9 1/2' 35 8
LOCKWASHER
10 | 1za3NT | o8
11 | 1/4"SSCABLE | 1
12 | DRIVEMOUNT | 1
13 | STOPBLOCK | 2
/213X 65§
14 BOLT ‘
1/7" CABLE
15 WASHER 2
73
16 | R ATWASHER |
Pile Mount
7 Bracket 1
ELECTRIC WINCH MANUAL WINCH
PART PART
ST | DESCRIPTION | QTY. ST | DESCRIFTION | QY.
ELECTRIC
Rl 1 N Y e e e
/213X 2.5'SS 23 - : 2
1/2' 58 24 3/8" 53 4
1/2' 55 3/8" 55
20 | LoCKINASHER | 2 25 | LOCKWASHER | 2
21 /Z-13NUT | 2 26 | 3/8-16SSNUT | 2 PAGE 1
F | o
OUTLASTING THE ELEMENTS! hoatliftwarehouse.com




2T AN - -
,&, S W e
/ EXPLODED CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY
PART

v, | DESCRIPTION |GTY.
26 |CRADLE ARMS| 2

27 |BunKk BOARDS| 2 |
26 |IE-13XFSS]
29 | FATWASHER | 4
30 [3/816 55 NUT| 12 |
3 | ockwasHer| 12

TOP BUNK
32 | BRAaCKEr | 4

BOTTOM BUNK

33 |"erACKET | 4 |

/616X 4S5 ¢
BOLT

PAGEZ

. . 877-GOT-LIFT
OUTLASTING THE ELEMENTS! boatliftwarehouse.com




Fr’:?g_T MFG. NO.| DESCRIPTION | QTY.

1 | WO0I107 |DOCK MOUNT| 1

BOLTS ARE 1/2° DIAMETER THE
LEMGTH 15 COMNIENGENT ON
THE DOCK DESIGH.

ALLY WANT TO MOUNT YOUR DOCK

IN FRONT OF A POST OR PILING. IF YOU
DO NOT HAVE A PILING YOU SHOULD ADD ADEQUATE
SUPPORT TO THE TRACK OR DRIVE THE I-BEAM INTO THE
LAKE BED SUFFICIENTLY TO SUPPORT THE WEIGHT. THIS
WOULD BE A CUSTOM INSTALL AND WOULD BE THE
INSTALLER™S OBLIGATION TO MAKE SURE THE TRACK I5
SUFFICIENTLY SUPPORTED.

*BOLTS NOT PROVIDED™

ATTACH THE MOUNT TO THE DECKING SURFACE AS ILLUSTRATED ON THIS
PAGE. BE SURE THERE IS ADEQUATE CLEARANCE AS SHOW IN "DETAIL B” FOR THE
TRACK TO SLIDE PAST THE DOCK OR ANY OTHER OBSTRUCTIONS. MOLUNT THE
DOCK MOUNT S0 THAT THE BRACKET IS ATTACHED SECURELY TO THE DOCES
MAIN DOCK STRUCTURAL MEMBERS. ADDITIONAL DOCK SUPPORTS MAY NEED
TO BE ADDED. DUE TO THE VARIATIONS M DOCK DESIGHN, IT IS THE INSTALLER™S
RESPONSIBILITY, TO MAKE SURE THE DOCEK MOUNT IS SECURED SUFFICIENTLY TO
THE DOCK STRUCTURE.

s s
DETAIL A TOP VIEW PAGE 3

877-GOT-LIFT
“OUTLASTING THE ELEMENTS!" hoatliftwarehouse.com




-
—

"

?g_T MFG. NO.| DESCRIPTION | QTY.
1 0563 TRACK 1
2 | 0590 | STOPBLOCK | 2
" 1/213x6'S5| |
BOLT
3 172°s5 ;
| |LOCKWASHER|
5 /21355 NUT| 1

ING THE TRACK IN THE DOCK MOUNT
ADD THE STOP BLOCKS TO THE MAST. THIS SHOULD BE
INSTALLED AT THE LEVEL YOU DESIRE YOUR HOIST TO
SET ABOVE THE DOCK SURFACE. THE STOP BLOCES WILL
BE REMOVED AFTER THE MAST 15 SECURED TO THE
DOCK MOUNT.

HOIST SHOWN FOR REFERENCE

FAGE 4

877-GOT-LIFT
boatliftwarehouse.com

“OUTLASTING THE ELEMENTS!"




e
- =
\-r,:\
TRACK INSTALLATION

PART NC [MFG. NC.| DESCRIFTION | GTY.
: 1/2-13%25 |
S5 BOLT
s 1/2' S5 4
LOCKWASHER
3 1/2-1355 NUT | 4

MOUNT THE LOWER PILING MOUNT
BRACKET AT THE WATERLINE. NOTE THAT
THE PILING MOUNT BRACKET IS A CRITICAL
PART OF THE INSTALLATION PROCESS, EVEN
THOUGH IT IS NOT SHOWN IN ALL
DIAGRAMS.

SLIDE THE TRACK INTO THE DOCK MOUNT AND PILING
MOUNT BRACKETS. MAKE SURE THE TRACK IS PLUMB.
USING A 1/2" DRILL BIT, DRILL THE TRACK USING THE
BRACKET AS A DRILLING JIG. BOLT THE TRACK TO THE
DOCK MOUNT BRACKET USING THE 1/2" X 2 1/2" BOLTS,
LOCK WASHERS, AND NUTS PROVIDED. LAST REMOVE THE

C 3> STOP BLOCKS.

@
p=

(1)

PAGES

877-GOT-LIFT
“OUTLASTING THE ELEMENTS!” boatliftwarehouse.com




_n_ﬁ

. : 5\-... \ {*’_. >

STOP BLOCKS INSTALLATION (2)

REINSTALL THE STOP BLOCK ON THE FRONT
SIDE OF THE TRACK 32" FROM THE TOP OF
THE TRACK. SEE DETAIL "G"

DUE TO VARRIATIOMS IN
DOCK DESIGMNS WOOD
SHIMS MAY MEED TO BE
ADDED BEHIND THE TRACK
TO ALL ANY GAPS.

(NOT PROVIDED)

32.000

DETAIL G

PAGE &

. Y 877-GOT-LIFT
OQUTLASTING THE ELEMENTS! boatliftwarehouse.com




HOUSING, ARM &
PAET
No. | MFG. NO. | DESCRIPTION | GTY.
I | BED00ET| 2ENR.. | U5
ARMS: ATTACH THE ARMS TO THE HOUSING USING THE 5/8" X 87 BOLTS, LOCKS, AND :
NUTS PROVIDED. DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN. OVER TIGHTENING THESE BOLT WILL CAUSE 2 0589 &' SPACER | 1
THE HOUSING TO COMPRESS, AND MISALIGN THE ROLLERS. USING THE SPACER AND 5/8-11 X&' S5
5/8" X 8" BOLTS CONNECT THE ARMS TOGETHER IN FRONT OF THE HOUSING. THIS KEEPS 3 ROLT 3
YOUR ARMS SQUARE DURING THE LIFTING PROCESS. s
4 LOCKWASHER | 2
5 5/8-11S5NUT| 3
3)
{*2 j
OOl
BUNK BOARDS: ATTACH THE BUNK BOARD BRACKETS USING THE 3/8” X 4 BOLTS,
AND BOTTOM PLATES. ATTACH THE BUNK BOARDS TO THE BUNK BRACKETS USING PART |\ e nol oescrienion | oy
THE 3/8" X 3" BOLTS, LOCKS, AND NUTS PROVIDED. THE BUNK BOARDS ARE NO). dlaie d
ADJUSTABLE TO ACCOMMODATE YOUR VESSELS HULL CONFIGURATION. THIS IS THE . . .
INSTALLER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO ADIUST THE BUNK BOARDS PROPERLY TO FIT THE 1 0585 | BUNK BOARD
VESSEL. 3/8-16 X 3" 55
2 BOLT
THIS ASSEMBLY IS CALLED THE CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY FROM HERE FORWARD. 1 aEss |
3 FLATWASHER | 4
4 /8755 4
LOCEWASHER
a9 IE-1455MUT 4

877-GOT-LIFT

“OUTLASTING THE ELEMENTS!” boatliftwarehouse.com




e W ¢
it -
E 5 S . ",;31'! &
—:'r CARRIAGE INSTALLATION

INSTALL THE CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY BY SLIDING THE CARRIAGE
ASSEMBLY OVER THE TRACK. THE 5TOP BLOCK ASSEMBLY WILL
PREVEMNT THE CARRIAGE FROM DROPFING INTD THE WATER
DURING INSTALLATION.

PAGE B

“OUTLASTING THE ELEMENTS!"

877-GOT-LIFT
boatliftwarehouse.com




PART
no, | MFG.NO.

DESCRIFTION

MOTOR MOUNT

MAMUAL HOIST

| 3/8 16X 1555 |
BOLT

3/8" 35
FLATWASHER

348" 55
LOCKWASHER

| 3/8-1655 NUT |
HAND CRANCK
WHEEL

| SPRNG |
1/2-13 §5 NUT

B3 | =

e

=] = M| kI

PAGE 9

877-GOT-LIFT
boatliftwarehouse.com

“OUTLASTING THE ELEMENTS!"




(8w

MOUNT HARDWARE
FROVIDED IN BOX
WITH WINCH

TIDE TAMER CRANK WHEEL

CRAMNK WHEEL SPACER
PROVIDED WITH WHEEL
*MUST BE USED*

/

—— 1500LB MANUAL WINCH

PH: BO-305-1114 _
‘ AN 2527474377 marat | oate | TITLE

TICHETAMER,COM DRAY ACC 57-1%
WATERFRONT | 565 BN 1118 et BLW PWC LIFT CRANK

SHOW HILL MC 28530 | CHECEED

FROFRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

THE FMPORMATION CORTAINED M THIS
(DR AW P 6 THE SOLE FROPERTY OF

TIDE TAMER IMDUSTRIES. AHY
REFRODUCTECH M PART OF A5 & WHOLE
WITHCHIT THE W RITTEM PERMEEIN OF
TIDE TARMER INCHISTRIES B PROHETED.

UNLESS OTHERWSE SPECFIED: | G APPR WHEEL INSTALLATION

CIMERSICNG ARE IN INCHES COMMENTS:

TOLERAMICES:

FRACTICHAL: M._Mm
ARGINAR: MACH:  BEND 1

TWO PLACE DECIMAL &

THREE PLACE DECIMAL &

WG, NO., | REV

INSTALL

D MET SCALE DRAWING SCALE: ._azﬂﬂu_ SHEET 1 OF 1

4

S 2

1




G R ‘_\-.1' \ [ -
é .

’f/ELECTRIC HOIST ASSEMBLY

Pr?gT MFG. NO.| DESCRIFTION | QTY.

1| W-0108 |[MOTOR MOUNT| 1

2| ELECTRIC HOIST| 1
/213X 2558

3 BOLT 2

A 172'S5 P
FLATWASHER

. 1/2'S5 5

_ LOCKWASHER |
4 1/Z13SSNUT | 2

PAGE 10

877-GOT-LIFT

“OUTLASTING THE ELEMENTS!" hoatliftwarehouse.com




FOR BOTH MANUAL AND ELECTRIC HOIST

CABLE HOOK-UP

Prng MFG.NO.| DESCRIPTION | QTY.
MANUAL HOIST = —— ELECTRIC HOIST
1 | moisa| HB]LSE 33 1
5 /213X 2558 |
BOLT

1/2" 55 CABLE
3 WASHER 2
" 142" 5SS :

FLATWASHER
s 1/2" 58 :

LOCKWASHER
é I/Z-13SSNUT | 1

PAGE 11
P 877-GOT-LIFT




P A -
é('f“' : AJ—
< 'h...__'__

: z ADJUST STOP BLOCK

SLIDE 3TOP BLOCK FROM
TOP TO BOTTOM MOST
PART OF THE TRACE.

NOTE: THIS |5 TO KEEP THE CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY
FROM SUDING OFF THE EMD OF THE TRACK.

PAGE 12

877-GOT-LIFT
boatliftwarehouse.com

“OUTLASTING THE ELEMENTS!”




